
Minigolf-Stadtmeisterschaften für Mannschaften 2019

Platz Team Gesamt Schnitt

1 Aktive Bürger 1 98 32,70

2 Siemens 1 117 39,00

3 Freie Wähler Neutraubling I 133 44,30

4 Freie Wähler Neutraubling II 135 45,00

5 CSU Neutraubling I 136 45,30

6 Tennis 3 139 46,30

7 Aktive Bürger 2 142 47,30

8 CSU Neutraubling II 143 47,70

9 Tennis 1 145 48,30

10 Tennis 2 152 50,70

10 Siemens 2 152 50,70

12 OGV Neutraubling Herren 154 51,30

13 KDFB 1 158 52,70

14 Junge Union II 159 53,00

15 Wasserwacht Neutraubling 166 55,30

16 Familienkreis Neutraubling Kids Club 169 56,30

17 Junge Union I 181 60,30

18 Familienkreis Neutraubling Oldies 190 63,30

19 OGV Neutraubling Damen 192 64,00

20 SPD Neutraubling 196 65,30
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1 Aktive Bürger 1 R1 Schnitt

Sabine Hrach 31

Marion Kelly 36

Dr. Edwin Schicker 41

Justin Kelly 37

Uli Lauterbach 31

98 32,70

2 Siemens 1 R1 Schnitt

Dieter Albang 41

Max Rygol 38

Denis Stuber 38

117 39,00

3 Freie Wähler Neutraubling I R1 Schnitt

Harald Stadler 41

Moritz Stadler 67

Matthias Schelter 48

Leo Schelter 54

Thomas Jäger 44

133 44,30

4 Freie Wähler Neutraubling II R1 Schnitt

Franziska Herkner 58

Alexander Fenchel 56

André Fenchel 47

Andreas Fenchel 46

Tobias Leopold 42

135 45,00

5 CSU Neutraubling I R1 Schnitt

Michael Melcher 47

Christian Matz 40

Franz Blümel 59

Werner Kroll 49

136 45,30
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6 Tennis 3 R1 Schnitt

Sabrina Zimmermann 45

Tanja Feder 53

Agnes Smeda 47

Martyna Smeda 58

Andrea Reinisch 47

139 46,30

7 Aktive Bürger 2 R1 Schnitt

Inge Gumbrecht 51

Dr. Gerd Kelly 42

Rolf Gumbrecht 49

Sabine Lauterbach 51

142 47,30

8 CSU Neutraubling II R1 Schnitt

Dr. Philipp Ramin 51

Georg Wilfling 65

Tobias Hölscher 52

Harald Dörner 40

143 47,70

9 Tennis 1 R1 Schnitt

Günter Walter 48

Georg Barth 55

Horst Gatzke 42

145 48,30

10 Tennis 2 R1 Schnitt

Anna Barth 56

Elisabeth Walter 50

Annemarie Zehetbauer 62

Reinhilde Sturm 46

152 50,70
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10 Siemens 2 R1 Schnitt

Otto Berghofer 45

Patrik Werbel 56

Veronika Kossmann 51

152 50,70

12 OGV Neutraubling Herren R1 Schnitt

Martin Burgmeister 76

Hubert Schindler 47

Karl-Heinz Matz 48

Martin Zelenka 59

154 51,30

13 KDFB 1 R1 Schnitt

Dorothea Schukalla 52

Helga Schukulla 45

Monika Schantl 61

Elisabeth Zinke 0

158 52,70

14 Junge Union II R1 Schnitt

Markus Raith 49

Sophie Schantl 61

Stephanie Hölscher 49

Daniel Aichinger 72

159 53,00

15 Wasserwacht Neutraubling R1 Schnitt

Erik Weber 58

Maximilian Braun 65

Thomas Roloff 70

Andreas Ledermann 49

Dominik Ledermann 59

166 55,30
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16 Familienkreis Neutraubling Kids Club R1 Schnitt

Sofie Goldmann 73

Michael Gaugler 56

Felix Hajak 89

Johannes Gaugler 40

169 56,30

17 Junge Union I R1 Schnitt

Marcel Rackwitz 54

Anna Eder 72

Benjamin Weiß 63

Jan Weiß 64

181 60,30

18 Familienkreis Neutraubling Oldies R1 Schnitt

Detlef Goldmann 61

Tobias Höfer 64

Sabrina Dörner 65

Harald Hajak 69

190 63,30

19 OGV Neutraubling Damen R1 Schnitt

Annemarie Burgmeister 70

Marketa Gabor 65

Gabriele Matz 61

Anna Zelenka 66

192 64,00

20 SPD Neutraubling R1 Schnitt

Brigitte Bahn 0

Ingrid Pesth 68

Joachim Pesth 69

Patricia Dillschnittner 59

Alexander Roth 0

196 65,30
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Platz Team Gesamt Schnitt

1 OGV "Die Entdecker" II 209 69,70

2 OGV "Die Entdecker" I 212 70,70

1 OGV "Die Entdecker" II R1 Schnitt

Claudia Gabor 65

Jakob Zelenka 65

Ferdinand Schindler 79

209 69,70

2 OGV "Die Entdecker" I R1 Schnitt

Caroline Gabor 82

Paul Zelenka 53

Raphael Matz 77

212 70,70
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Seite 6 von 9



Minigolf-Stadtmeisterschaften für Mannschaften 2019

Platz Team Team Ges

1 Uli Lauterbach Aktive Bürger 1 31

2 Justin Kelly Aktive Bürger 1 37

3 Denis Stuber Siemens 1 38

3 Max Rygol Siemens 1 38

5 Johannes Gaugler Familienkreis Neutraubling Kids Club 40

5 Harald Dörner CSU Neutraubling II 40

5 Christian Matz CSU Neutraubling I 40

8 Harald Stadler Freie Wähler Neutraubling I 41

8 Dr. Edwin Schicker Aktive Bürger 1 41

8 Dieter Albang Siemens 1 41

11 Dr. Gerd Kelly Aktive Bürger 2 42

11 Horst Gatzke Tennis 1 42

11 Tobias Leopold Freie Wähler Neutraubling II 42

14 Thomas Jäger Freie Wähler Neutraubling I 44

15 Otto Berghofer Siemens 2 45

16 Andreas Fenchel Freie Wähler Neutraubling II 46

17 Hubert Schindler OGV Neutraubling Herren 47

17 Michael Melcher CSU Neutraubling I 47

17 André Fenchel Freie Wähler Neutraubling II 47

20 Matthias Schelter Freie Wähler Neutraubling I 48

20 Karl-Heinz Matz OGV Neutraubling Herren 48

20 Günter Walter Tennis 1 48

23 Andreas Ledermann Wasserwacht Neutraubling 49

23 Markus Raith Junge Union II 49

23 Werner Kroll CSU Neutraubling I 49

23 Rolf Gumbrecht Aktive Bürger 2 49

27 Dr. Philipp Ramin CSU Neutraubling II 51

28 Tobias Hölscher CSU Neutraubling II 52

29 Paul Zelenka OGV "Die Entdecker" I 53

30 Leo Schelter Freie Wähler Neutraubling I 54

30 Marcel Rackwitz Junge Union I 54

Einzelwertung männlich
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Platz Team Team Ges

Einzelwertung männlich

32 Georg Barth Tennis 1 55

33 Patrik Werbel Siemens 2 56

33 Alexander Fenchel Freie Wähler Neutraubling II 56

33 Michael Gaugler Familienkreis Neutraubling Kids Club 56

36 Erik Weber Wasserwacht Neutraubling 58

37 Dominik Ledermann Wasserwacht Neutraubling 59

37 Martin Zelenka OGV Neutraubling Herren 59

37 Franz Blümel CSU Neutraubling I 59

40 Detlef Goldmann Familienkreis Neutraubling Oldies 61

41 Benjamin Weiß Junge Union I 63

42 Jan Weiß Junge Union I 64

42 Tobias Höfer Familienkreis Neutraubling Oldies 64

44 Georg Wilfling CSU Neutraubling II 65

44 Jakob Zelenka OGV "Die Entdecker" II 65

44 Maximilian Braun Wasserwacht Neutraubling 65

47 Moritz Stadler Freie Wähler Neutraubling I 67

48 Joachim Pesth SPD Neutraubling 69

48 Harald Hajak Familienkreis Neutraubling Oldies 69

50 Thomas Roloff Wasserwacht Neutraubling 70

51 Daniel Aichinger Junge Union II 72

52 Martin Burgmeister OGV Neutraubling Herren 76

53 Raphael Matz OGV "Die Entdecker" I 77

54 Ferdinand Schindler OGV "Die Entdecker" II 79

55 Felix Hajak Familienkreis Neutraubling Kids Club 89

56 Alexander Roth SPD Neutraubling 0
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Platz Team Team Ges

1 Sabine Hrach Aktive Bürger 1 31

2 Marion Kelly Aktive Bürger 1 36

3 Sabrina Zimmermann Tennis 3 45

3 Helga Schukulla KDFB 1 45

5 Reinhilde Sturm Tennis 2 46

6 Andrea Reinisch Tennis 3 47

6 Agnes Smeda Tennis 3 47

8 Stephanie Hölscher Junge Union II 49

9 Elisabeth Walter Tennis 2 50

10 Veronika Kossmann Siemens 2 51

10 Sabine Lauterbach Aktive Bürger 2 51

10 Inge Gumbrecht Aktive Bürger 2 51

13 Dorothea Schukalla KDFB 1 52

14 Tanja Feder Tennis 3 53

15 Anna Barth Tennis 2 56

16 Franziska Herkner Freie Wähler Neutraubling II 58

16 Martyna Smeda Tennis 3 58

18 Patricia Dillschnittner SPD Neutraubling 59

19 Gabriele Matz OGV Neutraubling Damen 61

19 Monika Schantl KDFB 1 61

19 Sophie Schantl Junge Union II 61

22 Annemarie Zehetbauer Tennis 2 62

23 Claudia Gabor OGV "Die Entdecker" II 65

23 Marketa Gabor OGV Neutraubling Damen 65

23 Sabrina Dörner Familienkreis Neutraubling Oldies 65

26 Anna Zelenka OGV Neutraubling Damen 66

27 Ingrid Pesth SPD Neutraubling 68

28 Annemarie Burgmeister OGV Neutraubling Damen 70

29 Anna Eder Junge Union I 72

30 Sofie Goldmann Familienkreis Neutraubling Kids Club 73

31 Caroline Gabor OGV "Die Entdecker" I 82

32 Brigitte Bahn SPD Neutraubling 0

33 Elisabeth Zinke KDFB 1 0

Einzelwertung weiblich
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